2025 - 2026 CLCA *Basketball Schedule

DATES / OPPONENTS

TEAMS TIMES / NOTES
Friday, December 5 - (home) Lake Mills All 4 Teams 5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 B-Boys / 7:00 A-Girls / 8:00 A-Boys
Monday, December 8 - B2 Boys / B2 Girls vs Oakhill Christian at UW Rock County B2 Boys / B2 Girls 4:30 B2 Girls / 5:30 B2 Boys
Friday, December 12 - @ St. Mark’s-Watertown All 4 Teams 5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 B-Boys / 7:00 A-Girls / 8:00 A-Boys
Saturday, December 13 - CLCA A Boys/Girls-Team Tournament at CLCA A-Teams Only
Friday, December 19 - (home) Janesville All 4 Teams 5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 A-Girls / 7:00 B-Boys / 8:00 A-Boys
Friday, January 9 - @ Oconomowoc All 4 Teams 5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 B-Boys / 7:00 A-Girls / 8:00 A-Boys
Saturday, Sunday, January 10-11 Girls A Falcon Tournament at Lakeside A GIRLS ONLY TBD
Wednesday, January 14 -(home) vs. Jefferson A2 Girls / A2 Boys 5:00 A2 Girls / 6:00 A2 Boys
Friday, January 16 - @ Holy Cross All 4 Teams 5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 B-Boys / 7:00 A-Girls / 8:00 A-Boys
Saturday, January 17 - Boys B Tournament at Oconomowoc B BOYS ONLY TBD

Thursday, January 22 - B2 Girls / B2 Boys (home) vs. St. Paul's Lake Mills

B2 Girls / B2 Boys

6:00 B2 Girls / 7:00 B2 Boys

Friday, January 23 - (home) vs. Peace (Eighth Grade Night)

All Teams / 5 Games!

4:00 B2 Boys / 5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 B-Boys / 7:00 A-Girls / 8:00 A-Boys

Saturday, January 24 - Girls B Tournament at TSL

B GIRLS ONLY

TBD

Friday, January 30 - at St. John’s-Watertown

All 4 Teams

5:00 B-Girls / 6:00 B-Boys / 7:00 A-Girls / 8:00 A-Boys

Friday, February 6 - (home) TSL (Sponsor/Volunteer Appreciation)

No A-GIRLS TEAM

5:00 B2-Boys / 6:00 B-Girls /7:00 B-Boys / 8:00 A -Boys

Saturday, Febuary 7 - at Eastside Lutheran B Teams Only 2:00 B-Girls / 3:00 B-Boys

Friday, February13 - PEP RALLY! SCHOOL ASSEMBLY | Likely 2:00 - 3:00 timeframe - Coaches welcome!
Fri/Sat/Sun, February 13/14/15 - Boys/Girls A Conference/Lakeside Tournament A Teams Only TBD

Fri/Sat/Sun, February 27/28/March 1 - Boys/Girls A Eastside Tournament A Teams Only TBD

As always dates/times/locations can change - coaches will communicate!

HOME GAMES HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE

*COMPLETE CHEER SCHEDULE TBD - BUT LIKELY AT ALL BOYS' FRIDAY NIGHT GAMES

B-Teams Seasons Finish 2/7/26
A-Teams Seasons Finish 3/1/26 (unless post-season play)




